

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13462/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2013 in LPA No.111/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BHUSHAN STEEL LTD.& ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR
Ms. Ranjana Roy Gawai, Adv.
Ms. Vasudha Sen, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Chadha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable eight weeks hence.

In the meantime, pursuant to the de-allocation of the Coal Blocks in favour of the petitioner and certain other co-allottees, the respondent shall not take steps to re-allocate the said Coal Blocks, without the leave of the Court.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|