

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION(CIVIL.)NOS.731-732 OF 2013 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

BHUSHAN STEEL & LTD. & ANR. & ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ETC. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR
Mr. Raghav Chadha, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Roy Gawai, Adv.
Ms. Vasudha Sen, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
R2/caveator Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable four weeks hence. Since the
respondent No.2 is duly represented on caveat, service upon him
is dispensed with.

Let service be effected, both in the usual course and also
by way of dasti.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|