

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 731-732 OF 2013

BHUSHAN STEEL & LTD. & ANR. & ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ETC. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 24/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Astha Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

TP(C) NO.731/2013

Matter is complete in all respects.

TP(C) NO.732/2013

Respondent No.1 is reported to be duly served but none appeared on his behalf.

On behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3, the ld. Counsel, Ms Ankita Amrapali has made a submission at Bar that they do not want to file any counter affidavit on record as prayer for transfer is not being opposed by them.

No further steps required.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |