

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 731-732 OF 2013

BHUSHAN STEEL & LTD. & ANR. & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Ms. Ranjana roy Gawai, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Suman, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

TP 732/201(RR 2 & 3) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

According to Office Report dated 27th day of November, 2013, service is complete. However, nobody appears for the Union of India.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, learned senior counsel for the petitioners, submits that the advocate-on-record for the petitioners will contact the learned Solicitor General in respect of these matters so that he may appear or make some arrangement for appearance on behalf of the Union of India on the next date.

List the matters after six weeks.

If the Union of India intends to file any counter affidavit, they may do so within six weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|