

Z

ITEM NOS.61 + 18

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA / XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 731-732 OF 2013

BHUSHAN STEEL & LTD. & ANR. & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 13462 of 2013

(With appln. for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 31 OF 2014[FOR PREL. HEARING]

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,permission to file synopsis and list of dates and office report)

Date: 20/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

TP 731-732/2013 &
SLP 13462/2013

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Chadha, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Roy Gawai, Adv.
Ms. Vasudha Sen, Adv.

TP 31/2014

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Solicitor General
Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.
Mr. N. Mayappan, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Solicitor General
Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.
Mr. N. Mayappan, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Transfer Petition (Civil) Nos. 731-732 of 2013 & S.L.P. (Civil) No.
13462 of 2013

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, learned Solicitor General appears for

the Union of India.

List the matters after three weeks.

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 31 of 2014

List along with Transfer Petition (Civil) Nos. 731-732 of
2013 & S.L.P. (Civil) No. 13462 of 2013

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|