

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 315 OF 2014
[FOR PREL. HEARING]

U.O.I & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELECTROSTEEL CASTINGS LTD & ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report)

Date: 07/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.
Mr S.S. Rawat, Adv. for
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv. for
Khaitan & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

Mr. Gaurav Juneja, advocate accepts notice on behalf of
respondent No. 1. Notice shall be issued only to the respondent No.
2.

Tag with T.P. (C) Nos. 731-732 of 2013.

| (Pardeep Kumar)
| AR-cum-PS

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|

|