

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 430 OF 2014

UOI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JSW STEEL LTD Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)
[FOR PREL. HEARING]

Date: 31/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Solicitor General
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.
Connect with Transfer Petition (Civil) Nos. 731-732 of
2013.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|