

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 31 OF 2014

U.O.I. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NORTH DHADHU MINING CO. PVT LTD & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file synopsis and list of dates and office report)

Date: 23/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Keshav Kr.Choudhary,adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Shikhar Srivastava,adv.
Mr.Gaurav Juneja,adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioners and the learned
counsel for the respondents are present.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office
report is that the respondents have already filed the
counter affidavit. Viewed in that context, the matter
shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court
under the rules.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar