

ITEM NOS. 19 + 65

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F     I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 871/2014

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYASWAL NECO INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and permission to file synopsis  
and list of dates and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 901/2014

(With appln. for permission to file lengthy list of dates and  
stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 910/2014

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 927/2014

(With appln. for permission to file lengthy list of dates and  
stay)

T.P.(C) No. 938/2014

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 947/2014

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and permission to file lengthy list  
of dates and Office Report)

Date : 18/07/2014

These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

Signature Not Verified

For Petitioner(s)

Digitally signed by

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Attorney General

Rajesh Dham

Date: 2014.07.19

11:43:04 IST

Ms. Aprajita, Adv.

Reason:

Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra ,Adv.

2

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Gurukrishn Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.

Mr. V. Shyamdhan, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev M. Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

Connect with Transfer Petition (Civil) Nos. 731-732

of 2013.

(RAJESH DHAM)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER