

SECTION XVI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA LISTED ON : 01.09.2014
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION COURT NO. :
ITEM No. :

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) No. 1120 OF 2014

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 1 & 2

(Application for permission to file lengthy list of synopsis and stay)

UNION OF INDIAPetitioner
VERSUS
M/S. J S W STEEL LIMITED & ORSRespondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned has been filed by Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate praying for transfer of Writ Petition (Civil) NO. 1160 of 2013 titled as "JSW Steel Limited Vs. Union of India & Ors." pending before the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi to this Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the Transfer Petition(Civil) NO. 731-732 of 2013 arising out of similar question of law was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7-5-2013, when the Hon'ble Court directed to issue notice. The same is pending. Copy of Court's Order dated 7-5-2013 is enclosed herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter is listed before the Court with this Report.

Dated this the 26th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

S