

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1120/2014

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JSW STEEL LTD AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and office report)

Date : 01/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv. for
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is, permitted.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in Writ Petition (C) No. 1160 of 2013, titled "*JSW Steel Limited vs. Union of India and others*", pending in the High Court of Delhi shall remain stayed.

Connect with T.P. (C) Nos. 731-732 of 2013

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER

