

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 861/2014

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

BHUSHAN POWER & STEEL LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and stay and office report)

with T.P. (C) No.901/2014

(with appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and stay and office report)

Date : 02/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sushma Verma,Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall comply with the terms of the office report within a period of two weeks whereafter notice shall be issued to the respondents with utmost dispatch.

List again on 16.2.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar