

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 731-732/2013

BHUSHAN STEEL LTD. & ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13462/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 31/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 278/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 315/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 362/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 430/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 587/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 749/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 757/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and Office Report)

T.P. (C) No. 797/2014
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P. (C) No. 807/2014
(With appln.(s) for stay)

T.P. (C) No. 851/2014
(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and Office Report)

T.P. (C) No. 860/2014
(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P. (C) No. 861/2014
(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P. (C) No. 863/2014
(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P. (C) No. 864/2014
(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P. (C) No. 866/2014
(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and Office Report)

T.P. (C) No. 871/2014
(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P. (C) No. 884/2014
(With appln.(s) for stay)

T.P. (C) No. 901/2014
(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Office Report)

T.P. (C) No. 910/2014
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P. (C) No. 927/2014
(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Office Report)

T.P. (C) No. 938/2014
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P. (C) No. 947/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 950/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 989/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 1147/2014

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 1120/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 1140-1142/2014

(With appln.(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 1246/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Office Report)

Date : 19/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Chhadha, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG,
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.L.Chidanand, Adv.
Mr. S.S.Rawat, adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Sangal, Adv.
Mr. D.P.Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Daisy Hannah, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, Adv.

Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.G.N.Nair, Adv.

Mr. K.N.Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. J.K.Das, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sandeep D.Das, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.

Ms. Aanchal Mullick, Adv.

Mr. Aveen Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

Mr. Sujit Keshri, Adv.

Ms. Aarti Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharukha, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Sehgal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

MS. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Atul Shankar Mathur, Adv.

M/s. Khaitan & CO.

Mr. V.Shyamohan, Adv.

Mr. Kuriakose Verghese, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev M.Roy, Adv.

Mr. Sonal Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv M. Brahma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The transfer petitions accompanying special leave petition are dismissed as having become infructuous in terms of the signed order.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(Veena Khera)

Court Master

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) No. 731-732 OF 2013

BHUSHAN STEEL LTD. & ANR. ETC. ETC. ... Petitioner(s)

Versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ETC. ... Respondent(s)

With

SLP(C) No. 13462 of 2013

T.P.(C) No. 31 of 2014

T.P.(C) No. 278 of 2014

T.P.(C) No. 315 of 2014

T.P.(C) No. 362 of 2014

T.P.(C) No. 430 of 2014

T.P.(C) No. 587 of 2014

T.P.(C) No. 749 of 2014

T.P.(C) No. 757 of 2014

T.P.(C) No. 797 of 2014

T.P.(C) No. 807 of 2014

T.P.(C) No. 851 of 2014

T.P.(C) No. 860 of 2014

T.P.(C) No. 861 of 2014

T.P.(C) No. 863 of 2014

T.P.(C) No. 864 of 2014
T.P.(C) No. 866 of 2014
T.P.(C) No. 871 of 2014
T.P.(C) No. 884 of 2014
T.P.(C) No. 901 of 2014
T.P.(C) No. 910 of 2014
T.P.(C) No. 927 of 2014
T.P.(C) No. 938 of 2014
T.P.(C) No. 947 of 2014
T.P.(C) No. 950 of 2014
T.P.(C) No. 989 of 2014
T.P.(C) No. 1147 of 2014
T.P.(C) No. 1120 of 2014
T.P.(C) No. 1140-1142 of 2014
T.P.(C) No. 1246 of 2014

O R D E R

Mr. Maninder Singh, learned ASG submits that in the light of the decision of this Court in W.P.(Crl.) No. 120 of 2012 (Manohar Lal Sharma Vs. The Principle Secretary & Ors.) disposed of on 24.09.2014 and the order passed by the High Court of Delhi in W.P.(C) No. 4653 of 2014 and connected matters on 30.10.2014, these transfer petitions

accompanying special leave petition have become
infructuous and may be dismissed as such. We order
accordingly.

.....J.
(T.S.THAKUR)

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

New Delhi,
January 19, 2015.